GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM,
KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/CE/Misc/113/2020/15,

Dated Kahilipara,the 03rd August'2020.

From :-

Smti. G. Phukan, ACS,

Director of Higher Education, Assam,

Kahillipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Principal,

G.L.C. College, Barpeta/Behali College, Biswanath/Silapathar College, Dhemaji/D.D.R.

College, Chabua, Dibrugarh/Joya Gogoi College, Golaghat/S.B. Deorah College, Kamrup(M)/Suren Das College, Hajo, Kamrup/East Karbi Anglong

College/Maibong College, Dima Hasao/Patharkandi College, Karimganj/Jengraimukh

College, Majuli/Nagaon College/Barkhetri College, Nalbari/Rangapara College, Sonitpur/Sadiya College, Tinsukia/PDUAM, Tulungia, Bongaigaon.

Sub :-

Regarding filling up the newly created posts of Teaching and Non-Teaching staff

(Science Stream ) in respect of 16 Nos. of Provincialised Colleges .

Ref:-

Govt. letter No. AHE.594/2018/20, Dated 31-07-2020.

Sir,

In inviting a reference on the subject cited above, I would like to request you to take steps to publish advertisement of the newly created posts of Assistant Professor and Non-teaching staff (Science Stream) of your college within 7 (Seven) days from the date of issue of this letter and complete the process for selection of Assistant Professor and Non-teaching staff of your College within the period of 45 days positively and submit the proposal for appointment to this Directorate.

Yours' faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dated Kahilipara, the 03rd August'2020.

Memo No. DHE/CE/Misc/113/2020/15-A,

Copy to:

3. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06, for information.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.